
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/15/15 1st Payment 1,248,107

2nd Payment 1,298,031
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,349,952

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,403,951

5th Payment 1,460,109

1 07/08/15 Wed $20,566,096 $10,771,691 $40,000,000 $24,420,024 1.638 5.7% 5.7% 6th Payment 1,518,513

2 07/11/15 Sat $23,136,218 $22,917,456 $50,000,000 $30,487,805 1.640 6.4% 11.7% 7th Payment 1,579,253

3 07/15/15 Wed $21,680,161 $34,286,515 $60,000,000 $36,585,366 1.640 6.0% 17.0% 8th Payment 1,642,424

4 07/18/15 Sat $24,094,057 $46,921,418 $70,000,000 $42,682,927 1.640 6.6% 22.5% 9th Payment 1,708,121

5 07/22/15 Wed $22,980,971 $58,972,620 $80,000,000 $48,780,488 1.640 6.3% 27.5% 10th Payment 1,776,445

6 07/25/15 Sat $25,556,567 $72,374,461 $90,000,000 $54,878,049 1.640 7.0% 32.6% 11th Payment 1,847,503

7 07/29/15 Wed $26,552,214 $86,298,420 $100,000,000 $60,975,610 1.640 7.3% 37.5% 12th Payment 1,921,403

8 08/01/15 Sat $28,597,798 $101,295,081 $110,000,000 $67,073,171 1.640 7.8% 42.4% 13th Payment 1,998,259

9 08/05/15 Wed $29,156,986 $116,501,676 $121,000,000 $73,800,000 1.640 8.0% 47.0% 14th Payment 2,078,190

10 08/08/15 Sat $32,521,416 $132,489,177 $138,000,000 $84,100,000 1.640 8.9% 51.7% 15th Payment 2,161,317

11 08/12/15 Wed $30,434,062 $147,450,536 $154,000,000 $93,900,000 1.640 8.3% 55.7% 16th Payment 2,247,770

12 08/15/15 Sat $36,489,029 $165,388,511 $171,000,000 $104,300,000 1.640 9.9% 60.1% 17th Payment 2,337,681

13 08/19/15 Wed $35,607,853 $182,893,302 $188,000,000 $114,600,000 1.640 9.7% 63.9% 18th Payment 2,431,188

14 08/22/15 Sat $44,516,615 $204,777,632 $211,000,000 $128,700,000 1.640 11.9% 68.2% 19th Payment 2,528,436

15 08/26/15 Wed $44,509,816 $226,658,619 $208,000,000 $126,829,268 1.640 11.9% 72.0% 20th Payment 2,629,573

16 08/29/15 Sat $56,749,781 $254,556,764 $230,000,000 $140,200,000 1.640 15.0% 76.2% 21st Payment 2,734,756

17 09/02/15 Wed $54,640,250 $280,670,145 $261,000,000 $159,100,000 1.640 14.4% 79.6% 22nd Payment 2,844,146

18 09/05/15 Sat $72,145,997 $313,770,667 $289,000,000 $176,200,000 1.640 18.6% 83.4% 23rd Payment 2,957,912

19 09/09/15 Wed $75,867,987 $348,578,835 $317,000,000 $193,300,000 1.640 19.5% 86.7% 24th Payment 3,076,229

20 09/12/15 Sat $108,940,455 $398,560,623 $380,000,000 $231,700,000 1.640 26.7% 90.2% 25th Payment 3,199,278

21 09/16/15 Wed $199,532,806 $497,232,612 $500,000,000 $304,900,000 1.640 43.4% 94.5% 26th Payment 3,327,249

22 09/19/15 Sat $270,172,328 $621,187,447 $650,000,000 $396,300,000 1.640 53.7% 97.4% 27th Payment 3,460,339

28th Payment 3,598,752

29th Payment 3,742,702

30th Payment 3,892,411

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/15/2015


